PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Research Foundation of State University of New York	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street	
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building, MC-350	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5593834	
Patent Number:	6027884	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)593-9111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptraister@shorechan.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick Traister

Address Line 1: 901 Main St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNY/LUMINEX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Traister

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recording Patent Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=Recording Patent Assignment (2)#page2.tif source=Recording Patent Assignment (2)#page3.tif

REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0008

JP \$80.00 55938

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Research Foundation of State University of New York ("the Research Foundation"), a New York nonprofit corporation having an address of 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," owns certain new and useful inventions for which Letters Patents have issued as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois ("UIC"), an Illinois body politic and corporate having an address of 352 Henry Administration Building, MC-350, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of clarifying its rights to said inventions and Letters Patents as set forth on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE an undivided interest in and to said inventions and Letters Patents as set forth in Schedule A, and all continuations, divisionals, reissues, and reexamination certificates, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date

Signature

Checstoper Hanskin

Typed or Printed Name

Acting Council

Title

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ALBANY

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 15 day of September, 2008, personally appeared Christopher J. Hand Who acknowledged to me that he is Acting General Counse of the Research Foundation of State University of New York, and who executed this Assignment on behalf of said assignment. executed this Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he

executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

DOLORES J. FUNARO Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County

Notary Puter Puter Sept. 16, 20 /O

the State of New York

My Commission Expires: 9/16/2010

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Application	Title	Patent Issue Date
Number	Number		THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT
5,593,834	427,863	Method of Preparing DNA	Jan. 14, 1997
	filed on April 26, 1995	Sequences with Known	
		Ligand Binding	
		Characteristics	
6,027,884	08/763,417	Thermodynamics, Design,	Feb. 22, 2000
	filed on December 11,	and Use of Nucleic Acid	
	1996	Sequences	

-3 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 022689 FRAME: 0011